

Rohini Rana vs. State of H.P. & another

CWP No. 13248 of 2025

25.08.2025 Present: Mr. R. K. Gautam, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant K. Verma, DAG, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Hemant K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General accepts notice on behalf of the respondents and seeks time to file the reply. Be filed on or before the next date.

List on 9.10.2025 before appropriate bench.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

25th August, 2025
(kck)