

Rohini Rana Vs. State & Anr.

CWP No.13248/2025

09.10.2025 Present: Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

Reply has not been filed. Be filed within further period of four weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

09th October, 2025 (Rohit)