

Rohini Rana vs State of H.P & Anr.

CWP No. 13248 of 2025

27.07.2026 **Present:** Mr. R.K. Gautam, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents-State

Since the Court time is over, list the matter on

24.08.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 27, 2026 (meera)