

Rohini Rana v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.13248 of 2025

24.08.2026 Present: Mr. R.K. Gautam, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Jai Ram, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Heard for some time.

Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner submits that persons, who were similarly situated like the petitioner, that is to say, who were not possessing the qualification of NET/M.Phil at the time when the services of the employees of the College were taken over have been given the benefit as from the date of the taking over of the College after they acquired the qualification. Learned Senior Counsel submits that details of such persons are mentioned in Para-2 of the rejoinder.

Learned Deputy Advocate General submits that he may be granted some time to ascertain this fact.

As prayed for, list on 22.09.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 24, 2026
(*Vinod*)